DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

@ =

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

NOTES:

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS — WHEN ORDERING INCLUDE
UNIT MODEL NO., DESCRIPTION, AND PART NUMBER.

XXX PARTS OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
BUN (BUNA—N)

EPT (ETHYLENE PROPYLENE TERPOLYMER)

VIT (VITON)

* PARTS OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
TBG (TEFLON ENCAPSULATED BUNA-—N)

TSG (TEFLON ENCAPSULATED SILICONE)

TVG (TEFLON ENCAPSULATED VITON)

** PARTS OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
BUN (BUNA—N)

SIL (SILICONE)

VIT (VITON)

EPT (ETHYLENE PROPYLENE TERPOLYMER)

FGL (FOOD GRADE)

*xx PARTS OFFERED IN FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
BUN (BUNA—N)

EPT (ETHYLENE PROPYLENE TERPOLYMER)
FGL (FOOD GRADE)

SIL (SILICONE)

TFE (TEFLON)

VIT (VITON)

*#+xx PARTS OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
BUN (BUNA—N)

EPT (ETHYLENE PROPYLENE TERPOLYMER)

FGL (FOOD GRADE)

SIL (SILICONE)

TEV (TEFLON ENCAPSULATED VITON)

VIT (VITON)

# PARTS OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
1 (BUNA)

2 (SILICONE)

3 (TEFLON)

4 (VITON)

5 (ETHYLENE PRO;YLENE TERPOLYMER)

6 (FOOD GRADE)

BALL VALVE SEAL KITS:

FOR TEFLON ONLY — 3—WAY VALVE KIT PART # S—10368—TFE, INLUDES ITEM NUMBERS

1, 12, 13, 21, 45

3—WAY VALVE KIT PART # S—30342—***, INCLUDES ITEM NUMBERS
OUTLET 2—WAY VALVE KIT PART # 41006 (FOR ALL ELASTOMERS)

ACTUATOR REPAIR KIT PART # 60179

SOLENOID BODY KIT PART # 54117
SOLENOID PILOT KIT: 24VDC 54114
110VAC 54115
220VAC 54116

1, 12, 13, 18, 21

FOR TEFLON UNITS

REFERENCE STATION # FOR
PROPER LENGTH

REFERENCE WORK ORDER FOR
PROPER VOLTAGE

SEE NOTES {

REVISIONS

FOR BUN, EPT, VIT—{E14

FOR FGL, SIL—

47 | 1 | P—20653—CST [SCREW, 1/2—13 X 2 SQ HD DOG P

46 | 1 | P—30182-SS6 |NUT, 1/2-13 HEX

45 | 1 60159 HANDLE, 2200/3300 SQ STEM MACH

44 | 1 | P—20699—CST |EXTENSION, HANDLE R—P VALVE

43 | 1 P—-10791 GRIP, HDL PLASTIC 1 X 5-1/2

42 | 1 S—67009—* |GASKET, 4" QC /TFE ENV 10F

41| 4 | P-10767—SS4 |SCREW, 5/16—18 X 5/8" HEX HD

40 | 1 | S—32120—-SS6 [CONN ASSY, 22/3300—250 3" FL TE

39 | 1 | P-12407—SS6 |GASKET, 3" 150# FLXT 316SS

38 |A/N 27198 CONN, DIN MALE W/16" CORD F/ACT

38 |A/N 25648 CONN, DIN MALE W/10" CORD F/ACT

38 |A/N 25647 CONN, DIN MALE W/6” CORD F/ACT

37 | 1 54122 SOL, MAC800 240VAC NAMUR 4WAY

37 | 1 54123 SOL, MAC800 110VAC NAMUR 4WAY

37 | 1 54113 SOL, MAC800 24VDC NAMUR 4WAY

36 2 40658 FLOW CONTROL 1/4” PNEUM SPEED

35 | 1 41003 BODY, BV 2" FULL PT 2PC PARKER

34| 1 60147 HOSE, F—SERIES AIR HDR

33| 1 | P-20762—-BRZ |ELBOW, 1/4 NPTE 45 FLARE 90 DEG

32 | 4 | P-56736—CST |WASHER, LOCK 1/2"

31 | 4 | P-10857—-CST |BOLT, 1/2—13 X 1" HEX HD

30| 1 60178 ACTUATOR, ROTARY VPVL250DAB

29 [ 1 54107 BRKT, MTG RPC1000 — 2200 VLV

28 | 4 | P-12375—-SS6 |WASHER, 5/16" LOCK

27 | 4 P—-42312 *SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 16MM LONG

26 | 2 | P-10771-SS6 |SCREW, 5/16—18X1" HEX HD CAP

25| 2 | P—20669—SS4 |WASHER, 5/16" HEAVY SPLIT LOCK

24 | 1 | P—30057—SS4 |GLAND, PACKING 22/3300 BV

23 | 1 |BP—20257—-BRZ|FOLLOWER 2200 PKNG GLAND

22 | 1 54112 STEM, 3W 2200 TO RPC1000

21 | 2 [BP—-10744—-TFE |SEAL, STEM TSS TFE 2200

20 | 1 | M—20073-SS6 [BALL, VA 2200 2" 3W TFE COATED

19| 1 P—22206—** [GASKET, VICTAULIC CPLG 2-1/2

18 | 1 60196—XXX |GASKET, 2200 3W TE HP

18 | 1 P—30330—** [SEAL, BV BODY TE 2200-250/350

17 | 1 | M—10092-SS6 [CONN, BV 2—1/2 VICTAULIC MACH

16 | 1 | P—22205—-CST [CPLG, VICT 2—1/2 GALV L/GASKET

151 1 60145 CONN, BV 2-1/2 PULL, LONG MACH
1 |DM—30607—-SS6(BODY, V INVEST CAST 2200/3300

14 | 1 [ M—30331-SS6 |BODY, VALVE SS—A—2200-250/350

13 | 2 | P—14541—*** [O—RING, CONN 2200/3300 BVB

12 | 4 | M—10745-TFE |SEAL, BALL 2" W/REIN RING

11 | 4 | P=10747—***x [O—RING, TBS0,22/3300 2—-333

10| 1 25612 BODY, "F” SERIES EB

9 1 25609—# O—RING, ELMT "F" SERIES

8 8 | P-10767—-SS4 [SCREW, 5/16—18X5/8 HEX HD CAP

7 1 | P—30223—-SS4 (PIN, EYEBOLT FB SE

6 1 | P—30135—-SS4 [ROD END, 1/2-13 304 SS, LINKAGE

5 2 | P—30210—SS2 |RETAINER RING, 3100—50-SS2

4 1 ELEMENT

3 1 25610—# O—RING, LID "F SERIES

2 1 25607 LID, BODY "F" SERIES MACHINED

1 3 25608 NUT, LID HOLD DOWN F SERIES

DWG

REF
—

o
3

PART NO./ DWG

PART DESCRIPTION

EATON FILTRATION, LLC
E AT." RONNINGEN—PETTER PRODUCTS
9151 SHAVER ROAD
A PORTAGE, MICHIGAN 49024—6798 USA

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF EATON
CORPORATION. IT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC. THIS
DRAWING IS LOANED SUBJECT

TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND IS NOT TO BE
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS
OF EATON FILTRATION, LLC.

DRAWN BY

S. BROWN

SCALE

NONE

TITLE

F—SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS
F2200EB/EBA FILTER UNITS

ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION

DATE

SIZE | DWG FILENAME REV

10/14/03 | C

F—2200—I1B—PAOQO1 B




